CH \$190.00 535049

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM650824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Raymours Furniture Company, Inc.		05/28/2021	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HSBC Bank USA, National Association
Street Address:	95 Washington Street
Internal Address:	Floor 2 South
City:	Buffalo
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14203
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5350497	DISCOVER THE POWER OF SLEEP	
Registration Number:	5731056	TEST BEFORE YOU REST!	
Registration Number:	5990178	PREMIER DAYS	
Serial Number:	88259535	FURNIVERSARY	
Registration Number:	5744580	RAYMOUR & FLANIGAN FURNITURE MATTRESSES	
Registration Number:	5744579	RAYMOUR & FLANIGAN FURNITURE MATTRESSES	
Registration Number:	5744578	RAYMOUR & FLANIGAN FURNITURE MATTRESSES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007311 FRAME: 0668

DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2021	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=6-1-2021 Raymours-TM#page1.tif		
source=6-1-2021 Raymours-TM#page2.tif		
source=6-1-2021 Raymours-TM#page3.tif		
source=6-1-2021 Raymours-TM#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007311 FRAME: 0669

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

May 28, 2021

WHEREAS, RAYMOURS FURNITURE COMPANY, INC., a New York corporation having a mailing address at 7248 Morgan Road, Liverpool, NY 13088 ("Borrower"), has adopted, used and is using the marks shown in the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Borrower is obligated to HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("HSBC"), as agent for itself and certain other financial institutions (HSBC in such capacity, "Agent", and together with such other financial institutions, each, a "Lender" and collectively, the "Lenders") pursuant to (i) a certain Third Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of May 28, 2021, by and among Borrower, Agent and Lenders and (ii) a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated as of August 16, 2013, by and between Borrower and Agent (as each may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Borrower has granted or is granting to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Borrower does hereby assign unto, and grants to, Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders, a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

Borrower expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent and Lenders with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Pages Follow]

472780/125 - 7396124.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment of Security as of the date first above written.

RAYMOURS FURNITURE COMPANY, INC.

By: Juan Tadias

Name: Susan Padrao

Title: Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:_____

Name: Title: IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment of Security as of the date first above written.

RAYMOURS FURNITURE COMPANY, INC.

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Jaime E. Mariano

Title: Senior Vice President #21440

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
DISCOVER THE POWER OF SLEEP	87448597	May 13, 2017	5350497	December 5, 2017
TEST BEFORE YOU REST!	87776697	January 30, 2018	5731056	April 23, 2019
PREMIER DAYS	88549602	July 30, 2019	5990178	February 18, 2020
Furniversary	88259535	January 12, 2019		
Raymout Xalamgan	88104661	September 5, 2018	5744580	May 7, 2019
Raymour &Flanigan FURNITURE MATTRESSES	88104660	September 5, 2018	5744579	May 7, 2019
Raymour & Flanigan	88104658	September 5, 2018	5744578	May 7, 2019

Schedule A

RECORDED: 06/01/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007311 FRAME: 0673